5,49,45,000/-. These equity 
shares allotted on exercise of the warrants, shall rank pari passu in all respects with 
the existing equity shares, including dividend, if any. 

Further, the paid-up share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.  
23,81,80,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Three Crore Eighty-One Lacs and Eighty Thousand), 
2,38,18,000(Two Crore Thirty-Eight Lacs Eighteen Thousand) Equity shares of Rs. 10 each to 
Rs. 24,14,80,000.00(Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Fourteen Lacs Eighty Thousand) 
2,41,48,000 (Two Crore Forty-One Lac Forty-Eight Thousand) Equity shares of Rs. 
10 each. 

The Board meeting was commenced on 05.45 PM and concluded on 06.30 PM. 

The above is for your information & record. 

Yours truly, 
For Utssav CZ Gold Jewels Limited 

Shashank Bhawarlal Jagawat 
Whole Time Director